



Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Letting: 01240919 September 19, 2024 11:00 AM
District: District 1
Contract Time: 365 CALENDAR DAYS
Contract Desc: Ditch Cleaning and Reshaping

Call Order: 006
Counties: DESOTO, DIST/ST-WIDE, GLADES, HARDEE, HENDRY, HIGHLANDS
Fed Aid No: N/A
Project(s): 43792917287 (*)

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	JDMF LLC	Responsive	Winning bid	\$92,910.00	100.00%
2	ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$113,368.10	122.02%
3	ENVIROWASTE SERVICES GROUP, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$114,385.00	123.11%
4	DC ENTERPRISE, FL, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$121,385.00	130.65%
5	MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$131,100.00	141.10%
6	HIGHER GROUND LAND SERVICES, LL	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$139,310.00	149.94%
7	PACC COMPANY	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$450,200.00	484.55%
8	SHENANDOAH GENERAL CONSTRUCTION, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$566,730.00	609.98%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01240919 September 19, 2024 **Call Order:** 006 **Contract:** E1X36-R0
District: District 1 **Counties:** DESOTO, DIST/ST-WIDE, GLADES, HARDEE, HENDRY, HIGHLANDS **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 365 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 43792917287 (*)
Contract Descr: Ditch Cleaning and Reshaping
The work under this Contract consists of Ditch Cleaning and Reshaping.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) JDMF LLC		(2) ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC		(3) ENVIROWASTE SERVICES GROUP, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (ROADSIDE DITCHES-CLEAN AND RESHAPE (LF								
0005 0120 9 1 DITCH CLEARING OF LARGE VEGETATION, DITCH WIDTH UP TO 15'		1,500.000 LF	3.00000	4,500.00	8.11000	12,165.00	3.00000	4,500.00
0010 0120 9 2 DITCH CLEARING OF LARGE VEGETATION, DITCH WIDTH 15-30'		2,010.000 LF	6.00000	12,060.00	8.11000	16,301.10	3.50000	7,035.00
0015 0120 10 21 CLEAN AND RESHAPE DITCH, HAUL, DITCH WIDTH UP TO 15'		8,700.000 LF	3.00000	26,100.00	6.11000	53,157.00	4.50000	39,150.00
0020 0120 10 22 CLEAN AND RESHAPE DITCH, HAUL, DITCH WIDTH 15-30'		2,000.000 LF	6.00000	12,000.00	4.11000	8,220.00	6.00000	12,000.00
0025 0120 10 23 CLEAN AND RESHAPE DITCH, HAUL, DITCH WIDTH GREATER THAN 30'		2,000.000 LF	10.00000	20,000.00	4.11000	8,220.00	8.00000	16,000.00
0030 E120 10 4 CLEAN AND RESHAPE CANAL (3.5' TO 7.0' DEPTH)		3,800.000 LF	2.50000	9,500.00	2.60000	9,880.00	5.25000	19,950.00
0035 E120 10 5 CLEAN AND RESHAPE CANAL (> 7.0' DEPTH)		2,500.000 LF	3.50000	8,750.00	2.17000	5,425.00	6.30000	15,750.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01240919 September 19, 2024 Call Order: 006 Contract: E1X36-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) JDMF LLC		(2) ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC		(3) ENVIROWASTE SERVICES GROUP, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount

SECTION: 0001 (ROADSIDE DITCHES-CLEAN AND RESHAPE (LF
0001 ROADSIDE DITCHES- Section Totals: \$92,910.00 \$113,368.10 \$114,385.00
CLEAN AND RESHAPE (LF)

Contract Grand Totals:	\$92,910.00	\$113,368.10	114,385.00
------------------------	-------------	--------------	------------



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01240919 September 19, 2024 Call Order: 006 Contract: E1X36-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) DC ENTERPRISE, FL, LLC		(5) MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC		(6) HIGHER GROUND LAND SERVICES, LL	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (ROADSIDE DITCHES-CLEAN AND RESHAPE (LF								
0005 0120 9 1		1,500.000	3.00000	4,500.00	10.00000	15,000.00	3.95000	5,925.00
DITCH CLEARING OF LARGE VEGETATION, DITCH WIDTH UP TO 15'		LF						
0010 0120 9 2		2,010.000	3.50000	7,035.00	20.00000	40,200.00	4.50000	9,045.00
DITCH CLEARING OF LARGE VEGETATION, DITCH WIDTH 15-30'		LF						
0015 0120 10 21		8,700.000	3.00000	26,100.00	5.00000	43,500.00	7.55000	65,685.00
CLEAN AND RESHAPE DITCH, HAUL, DITCH WIDTH UP TO 15'		LF						
0020 0120 10 22		2,000.000	4.00000	8,000.00	4.00000	8,000.00	7.50000	15,000.00
CLEAN AND RESHAPE DITCH, HAUL, DITCH WIDTH 15-30'		LF						
0025 0120 10 23		2,000.000	4.50000	9,000.00	4.00000	8,000.00	7.99000	15,980.00
CLEAN AND RESHAPE DITCH, HAUL, DITCH WIDTH GREATER THAN 30'		LF						
0030 E120 10 4		3,800.000	10.00000	38,000.00	3.00000	11,400.00	4.00000	15,200.00
CLEAN AND RESHAPE CANAL (3.5' TO 7.0' DEPTH)		LF						
0035 E120 10 5		2,500.000	11.50000	28,750.00	2.00000	5,000.00	4.99000	12,475.00
CLEAN AND RESHAPE CANAL (> 7.0' DEPTH)		LF						
0001 ROADSIDE DITCHES- Section Totals: CLEAN AND RESHAPE (LF)				\$121,385.00		\$131,100.00		\$139,310.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting:		01240919	September 19, 2024		Call Order: 006		Contract: E1X36-R0	
Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) DC ENTERPRISE, FL, LLC		(5) MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC		(6) HIGHER GROUND LAND SERVICES, LL	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Contract Grand Totals:			\$121,385.00		\$131,100.00		139,310.00	



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01240919 September 19, 2024 Call Order: 006 Contract: E1X36-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) PACC COMPANY		(8) SHENANDOAH GENERAL CONSTRUCTION, LLC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (ROADSIDE DITCHES-CLEAN AND RESHAPE (LF								
0005 0120 9 1		1,500.000	20.00000	30,000.00	20.00000	30,000.00		
DITCH CLEARING OF LARGE VEGETATION, DITCH WIDTH UP TO 15'		LF						
0010 0120 9 2		2,010.000	20.00000	40,200.00	23.00000	46,230.00		
DITCH CLEARING OF LARGE VEGETATION, DITCH WIDTH 15-30'		LF						
0015 0120 10 21		8,700.000	20.00000	174,000.00	20.00000	174,000.00		
CLEAN AND RESHAPE DITCH, HAUL, DITCH WIDTH UP TO 15'		LF						
0020 0120 10 22		2,000.000	20.00000	40,000.00	22.00000	44,000.00		
CLEAN AND RESHAPE DITCH, HAUL, DITCH WIDTH 15-30'		LF						
0025 0120 10 23		2,000.000	20.00000	40,000.00	23.00000	46,000.00		
CLEAN AND RESHAPE DITCH, HAUL, DITCH WIDTH GREATER THAN 30'		LF						
0030 E120 10 4		3,800.000	20.00000	76,000.00	30.00000	114,000.00		
CLEAN AND RESHAPE CANAL (3.5' TO 7.0' DEPTH)		LF						
0035 E120 10 5		2,500.000	20.00000	50,000.00	45.00000	112,500.00		
CLEAN AND RESHAPE CANAL (> 7.0' DEPTH)		LF						
0001 ROADSIDE DITCHES- Section Totals: CLEAN AND RESHAPE (LF)				\$450,200.00		\$566,730.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01240919 September 19, 2024 **Call Order:** 006 **Contract:** E1X36-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) PACC COMPANY		(8) SHENANDOAH GENERAL CONSTRUCTION, LLC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Contract Grand Totals:			\$450,200.00		\$566,730.00			



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01240919 September 19, 2024 **Call Order:** 006 **Contract:** E1X36-R0

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.